	AGEND	A IT	EM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item number: *IA			
	Title: Recommendation to approve a Resolution Awarding the Bid for Asphalt Materials to Plote Construction.						
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	AJ Reineking					
Meeting: City Council Date: April 27, 2020							
Proposed Cost: Up	to \$ 60,000		Budgeted Amount: \$ 60,000	Not Budgeted: □			
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):							
and parking lot pate. The Public Services	ching and rep s Division ut	oair p	ed bids for the contract to provide a rograms. The City received two reasonable asphalt materials for in-house main adways after underground infrastru	sponses to this bid solicitation. Internance to patch roadways			
Plote Construction submitted the lowest responsive bid for the provisions of these materials. The City has utilized material from Plote in the past, most recently in 2019, and found the material to meet the City's standards.							
Attachments (please list):							
* Bid Tabulation * Resolution							
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):							

Recommendation to award the Bid for Asphalt Materials to Plote Construction.

			Geneva Co	Construction Company		Plote Construction Inc.		on Inc.
Name	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended	Total Price	Unit Price	Extended	d Total Price
Surface Mix	1000	tons	\$56.00	\$	56,000.00	\$55.00	\$	55,000.00
B.A.M./Binder	500	tons	\$53.00	\$	26,500.00	\$55.00	\$	27,500.00
U.P.M.	50	tons	\$140.00	\$	7,000.00	\$0.00	\$	-
T.A.C.	5	gallon pails	\$60.00	\$	300.00	\$38.00	\$	190.00
Total price				\$	89,800.00		\$	82,690.00

City of St. Charles, Illinois	
Resolution No.	

A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Asphalt Materials to Plote Construction in the amount of \$60,000.

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 27, 2020

WHEREAS two bids were received for Asphalt Materials;

WHEREAS Plote Construction submitted the lowest responsive bid;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Bid for Asphalt Materials be awarded to Plote Construction in the amount of \$60,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays:	

Absent: Abstain: